## **RECORDATION FC TRADEMA**

#### 03-17-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please rec	1012920/5			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 700 FEB - 1 PH 12: 14	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 700 FEB - 1 PH 12: 14  Crowe Chizek and Company, LLP OPR/FINANCE	Name: Moody's Risk Management Services, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation (State) X Other Limited Liability Partnership (Indianna) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No	Address: 99 Church Street New York, New York 10007			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship			
X Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation (State - Delaware ) Other			
Other				
Execution Date: Effective 1/27/00	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/320675 (Unison), 75/533605 (Smiling Target Design)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Schedule A			
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be sent:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11			
Hayley M. Smith Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis 153 East 53rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 290.00 x Enclosed  x Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to			
New York, NY 10022-4675	Deposit Account No. 111098			
	8. Deposit Account No.			
3/15/2000 DCDATES 00000159 75320675	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
2 FC: 482 9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4				
OF DATENTS AND TRADEMARKS				

# Schedule A to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
UNDERWRITING ADVISOR	1,507,911	
UNDERWRITING ADVISOR	1,505,826	
LENDING ADVISOR	1,507,082	
LENDING ADVISOR	1,506,883	
SYNTELLIGENCE	1,324,171	
SYNCORE	1,542,477	
SYNCORE	1,537,252	
SYNTOOLS	1,494,039	
SYNTOOLS	1,494,218	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0621

# ASSIGNMENT (Trademark Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Crowe Chizek and Company LLP, an Indiana limited liability partnership, having its principal office at 330 E. Jefferson Boulevard, South Bend, Indiana, 46601, hereby sells and assigns to Moody's Risk Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, presently having offices at 99 Church Street, New York, New York 10007, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest of Crowe Chizek and Company LLP in and to the following marks and pending marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor:

U.S. Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
"UNDERWRITING ADVISOR"	1,507,911	October 11, 1988
"UNDERWRITING ADVISOR"	1,505,826	September 27, 1988
"LENDING ADVISOR"	1,507,082	October 4, 1988
"LENDING ADVISOR"	1,506,883	October 4, 1988
"SYNTELLIGENCE"	1,324,171	March 12, 1985
"SYNCORE"	1,542,477	June 6, 1989
"SYNCORE"	1,537,252	May 2, 1989
"SYNTOOLS"	1,494,039	June 28, 1988
"SYNTOOLS"	1,494,218	June 28, 1988
"UNISON" (Pending)	App. No. 75/320675 (filed July 7, 1997)	N/A
"SMILING TARGET DESIGN" (Pending)	App. No. 75/533605 (filed August 10, 1998)	N/A
<u>Foreign Trademark</u> "FAMAS"	1,551,165	Filing Jurisdiction United Kingdom
"FAMAS"	501,093	Mexico
"ENCORE"	501,092	Mexico
"UNISON"	716,134	European Community
SMILING TARGET DESIGN	1,041,268	European Community

The said interest being the entire ownership of the above marks to be held and enjoyed by **Moody's Risk Management Services, Inc.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for the full duration of which said marks exist, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Crowe Chizek and Company LLP** if this assignment, transfer, and sale had not been made.

Crowe Chizek and Company LLP hereby agrees to execute and deliver any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper to facilitate the assignments contemplated hereunder, including without limitation, the recordation of these Assignments, or otherwise to secure title thereto in Moody's Risk Management Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0622

Date

By: Mark (. Hirosebland)

Title: CEO & fant den

STATE OF Indiana )

State aforesaid, personally appeared Mark (. Hilbertand) as of Crowe Chizek and Company LLP, who having been duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said limited liability company.

Lightha M Boad of Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 6/11/00

County of Residence: St. Jo. Septh FWDS01 BBG 118455

**RECORDED: 02/01/2000**